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This is a-decision on the fourth renewed petition filed on August 
2, 2010, p u r s u a n t  to 37 C.F .R .  § 1.183. Petitioner has requested 
the waiver of Rule  1 . 6 ( d ) ( 3 ) ,  which proh ib i t s  the filing of "a 
national p a t e n t  application specification and drawing or other 
correspondence for the purpose of obtaining an application filing 
date"' via facsimile transmission. 

An o r i g i n a l  p e t i t i o n  was f i l e d  on J u l y  24, 2009 a long  w i t h  the 
petition fee, and was dismissed v i a  t h e  mailing of a decision on 
September 1, 2009. 

A renewed petition was f i l e d  on September 10, 2009, and was 
dismissed v i a  t h e  mailing of a decision on September 28, 2 0 0 9 .  

A second renewed petition was filed on November 9, 2009, and was 
denied via the mailing of a f i n a l  agency a c t i o n  on March 24, 
2010. 

1 See also Rule 1.8 (a )  (2)(i)(A). 
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A t h i r d  renewed petition was filed on June 17, 2010, and was 
dismissed via the mailing of a decision on July 30, 2010, which 
indicated t h a t  the  submission could not be entered as it had not 
been executed. 

In a final agency action, within the meaning of 35 U.S.C. § 704, 
mailed March 2 4 ,  2010, the  second renewed pe t i t i on  pursuant t o  37 
C.F.R. § 1.183 which sought the waiver of Rule 1 . 6 ( d ) ( 3 )  was 
DENIED. It was concluded, for reasons set fo r th  in the decision, 
that Rule 1.6 (dl ( 3 )  w i l l  not be waived, and this application 
cannot be accorded a filing date of May 5, 2009 (the date on 
which this application was submitted to the Office via facsimile 
transmission). 

This decision concludes the consideration of t h i s  matter by the 
Office. 

Telephone inquiries regarding this decision should be directed tp  
Senior Attorney Paul Shanoski at (571) 272-3225.  2 

Director 
Office of Pe t i t ions  

2 Petitioner will note that all practice before the  O f f i c e  should be in 
writing, and the  action of the Office will be based exclusively on the written 
record in the  Office. See 37 C.P.R. 1 1.2. As such, Petitioner is reminded 
that no telephone d i s c u a o n  may be controlling or considered authority for  
Petitioner's further action(s). 


